100% of the issued and outstanding paid up share capital of HBL comprising 8,000,000 ordinary

shares for the total purchase price of One Hundred Twelve Million Dollars in the currency of the

United States of America (US$112,000,000.00).  This purchase was financed by the GOB through

the issuance of Two Hundred Twenty-Four Million Dollars (BZ$224,000,000) worth of Treasury

Notes, the proceeds of which in turn were utilized to purchase the US currency to pay FECI.  

th

st

Fortis Energy Cayman Inc. (former shareholder of FBL) and Fortis Cayman Inc. (former shareholder of the BEL

Shares) are two separate entities, both of whom are owned by Fortis Energy Caribbean Inc.